
  
 
 
 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
FOR:  City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals       ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE:  December 12, 2023 
 
REGARDING:  24312 Kings Pointe Drive, Parcel # 50-22-23-476-015 (PZ23-0063) 
 
BY:   Alan Hall, Deputy Director Community Development 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Applicant 
Life Construction 
  
Variance Type 
Dimensional Variance 
 
Property Characteristics 
Zoning District:   This property is zoned One-Family Residential (R-4)) 
 
Location:   north of Ten Mile Road, west of Meadowbrook Road 
 
Parcel #:    50-22-23-476-015 
 
Request  
The applicant is requesting variances from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinance Section 3.1.5 for a side yard 
setback of 8.25 ft. (10 ft. required, variance of 1.75 ft.). 
 
 
:   
 
 
The applicant is seeking a dimensional variance for a side yard setback for a new house addition and 
deck on an existing home. The new addition and deck would be in-line with the existing home and 
would appear to be a normal configuration. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 
STAFF REPORT 

 

I. GENERAL INFORMATION: 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
 
45175 Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375 
(248) 347-0415 Phone 
(248) 735-5600 Facsimile 
www.cityofnovi.org 
 

II. STAFF COMMENTS: 
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The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions: 
 

1. I move that we grant the variance in Case No. PZ23-0063, sought by 
_________________________________, for ________________________________________ 
because Petitioner has shown practical difficulty requiring 
_____________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________. 
 

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect 
to use of the property because _____________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________. 
 

(b) The property is unique because____________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________. 
 

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________. 
 

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding 
properties because_______________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________. 
 

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because 
_______________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________. 
 

(f) The variance granted is subject to: 
 

1. __________________________________________________________. 
2. __________________________________________________________. 
3. __________________________________________________________. 
4. __________________________________________________________. 

 
 
 
 
 

III. RECOMMENDATION: 
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2. I move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ23-0063, sought by 
_____________________________________, for ___________________________________ 
because Petitioner has not shown practical difficulty 
requiring_____________________________________________________________________  
____________________________________________________________________________. 

 
(a) The circumstances and features of the property including 

_____________________________________________ are not unique because they 
exist generally throughout the City. 

 
(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are 

self-created because _____________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________. 

 
(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher 

economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that 
_______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________. 

 
(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding 

properties by ___________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________. 

 
(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance 

to ____________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________.  

 
Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at 
(248) 347-0423. 
 
Alan Hall – Deputy Director Community Development - City of Novi 
 











BUILDING CODE

LOT AREA

EXISTING HOME &

GARAGE

EXISTING COVERED

PORCH

EXIST. LOT

COVERAGE

PROPOSED ADDITION

PROPOSED LOT

COVERAGE

EXISTING HOUSE

SQUARE FOOTAGE

PROPOSED ADDITION

TO FIRST FLOOR

PROPOSED HOUSE

SQUARE FOOTAGE

CODE BLOCK INFOMATION:

2015 MRC w/ PROVISIONS

IDENTIFIED IN R101.2

2015 MEC

60.0' x 155.0' = 9,300 SF

1,336 SF

80 SF

1,416 SF / 9,300 SF = 15.2%P

288 SF

1,704 SF / 9,300 SF = 18.3%P

1,735 SF

288 SF

2,023 SF

GENERAL NOTES:

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL,  2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" o.c.,

w/ 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE

ROOF TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY MANUFACTURER

IN ACCORDANCE WITH MRC 2015

ALL LUMBER TO BE SPF#2 OR BETTER

CONCRETE TO HAVE 28 DAY MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE

STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI

REINFORCEMENT STEEL TO BE Fy = 60,000 PSI

SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE NFPA 72 LISTED AND

SHALL BE HARDWIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND

BATTERY BACK-UP

WINDOW SIZING/NOTATIONS:

3050 = 3'-0" wide X 5'-0" tall

ALL WINDOWS & DOORS TO HAVE MIN.

(2) 2x10 HEADER w/ 3" BEARING ON EACH SIDE

ROOF SNOW LOAD = 20 PSF

SECOND FLOOR LIVE LOAD = 30 PSF

FIRST FLOOR LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF

MINIMUM REQUIRED SOIL BEARING

CAPACITY = 1,500 PSF

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL,  2x6 WOOD STUDS

@ 16" o.c., w/ INSULATION, 1/2" WOOD SHEATHING,

AND BUILDING PAPER AND FACADE AS INDICATED

INSTALLED PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS &

BEST PRACTICES

KINGS POINTE DR.
ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN   
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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10" TRENCHED & POURED
CONC. FOUNDATION
TO 42" BELOW GRADE

LINE OF EXIST.
HOUSE

LINE OF
NEW ADDITION

CONTINUOUS RIDGE
VENT

30 YR. SHINGLE OVER 15# FELT
w/ STARTER STRIP & METAL DRIP
EDGE ON 1/2" ROOF
DECK ON WD TRUSSES @ 24" o.c.

ICE & WATER SHIELD TO 24" WITHIN ALL INT./
HEATED AREAS/WALLS

FLASHING REQUIRED AT ALL WALL/ROOF
INTERSECTIONS, CHIMNEYS, VENTS, OR
CHANGE OF ROOF SLOPE/DIRECTION

NEW GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS TO MATCH
EXISTING

NEW MATERIALS TO MATCH EXISTING -
CONFIRM SELECTIONS w/ OWNER

GENERAL ROOF NOTES:

2x10's @ 16" o.c.
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PROPOSED FOUNDATION PLAN   
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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PROPOSED WALL SECTION 'A'  
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

3
A2

2x10 FLOOR
JOISTS w/ 3/4"
DECKING GLUED
& SCREWED

R-38 BATT/BLOWN-IN
INSULATION w/
BAFFLES - 2" MIN.

1st FLOOR CEILING
MATCH EXIST.

1x6 FASCIA w/
SEAMLESS
GUTTERS

30 YR. DIMENSIONAL
SHINGLE OVER 15#
FELT w/ STARTER STRIP
& METAL DRIP EDGE
ON 1/2" ROOF DECK
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OVERHANG TO
MATCH EXIST.

HORIZONTAL SIDING TO
MATCH EXISTING ON NEW
2x6 WD STUD's @ 16" o.c.
w/ TYVEK, SHEATHING
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TRENCHED & POURED
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GRADE - IN NEW
CRAWL SPACE AREA
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GRADE

BOTTOM OF
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(MINIMUM)
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SECURED TO INTERIOR
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2" COMPACTED GRAVEL
OVER 6 MIL VISQUEEN
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PROPOSED ROOF PLAN   
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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6"x6" WD POST
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PER DETAIL 6/A1.1
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@
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.

LEDGER BOARD
SECURED TO
NEW FOUNDATION
PER DETAIL 5/A1.1

2" - 5" FROM
EACH END OF
LEDGER BOARD

SPACE FASTNERS PER
EBC TABLE R502.2.2 AND
STAGGER BETWEEN
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(2) 2x8 WOLM.
LEDGER BOARD
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(2) 1/2" DIAMETER
THROUGH BOLTS
w/ WASHERS

DECK POST
AS NOTED
(MIN. 5 1/2")

(2) 2x8's w/
6"x6" DECK POST

NOTCH POST
AS REQ'D.

POST & BEAM CONNECTION    
SCALE: NONE                       R507.7.1

6
A2

2" RIGID INSULATION
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FULLY INSULATE
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2x6 TREATED SILL PLATE w/
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WALL ENDS OR CORNERS
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RECEPTACLE & CABLE
OUTLET @ 60" (VIF)

BEHIND CABINET BOX
OUTLET @ 20" (VIF)

PROPOSED ELECTRICAL PLAN   
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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EXIST. HOUSE
FIN. FLOOR
(100'-0")

EXIST. HOUSE
CEILING (108'-0")

EXIST. HOUSE
WINDOW ELEV.
(106'-8")

EXISTING FACADE
TO REMAIN

E.T.R. (EXIST.
TO REMAIN)

E.T.R.

E.T.R.DEMO.

E.T.R.

EXIST. HOUSE
FIN. FLOOR
(100'-0")

EXIST. 1st FLR.
CEILING (108'-0")

EXISTING 2nd FLOOR
FACADE TO REMAIN

EXIST. 1st FLR.
WINDOW ELEV.
(106'-8")

REMOVE PORTION OF
WALL FOR NEW
WINDOW LOCATION

EXSITING FACADE
TO REMAIN

E.T.R.

EXISTING SIDE ELEVATION 'A'   
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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EXISTING SIDE ELEVATION 'C'   
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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EXISTING REAR ELEVATION 'B'   
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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EXIST. 1st FLR.
CEILING (108'-0")
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TO REMAIN
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TO BE REMOVED FOR
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WINDOW FOR NEW
OPENING INTO
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OUTLINE OF PROPOSED
ADDITION - REMOVE
FACADE AS REQUIRED
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PROP.

PROP.

PROP.
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NEW GUTTERS &
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(100'-0")

MATCH EXIST.
1st FLR. CEILING
(108'-0")

NEW SHINGLES
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NEW WINDOW
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1st FLR. CEILING
(108'-0")

NEW SHINGLES
TO MATCH EXISTING

MATCH EXIST.
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TO MATCH EXISITNG
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